DATE: April 18, 2021		
TO: City Clerk		
FROM: Mayor Oscar Leeser		
ADDRESS: 300 N. Campbell, 2 nd Floor	TELEPHONE (915) 212-0021	
Please place the following item on the (Check one): CO	NSENT X REGULAR	
Agenda for the Council Meeting ofApril 26, 2022		
Item should read as follows: Re-appointment of Michael Bray to the El Paso Housing Finance Corporation by Mayor Oscar Leeser		
BOARD COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENT/REAPPOINTMENT FORM		
NAME OF BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION: E	Paso Housing Finance Corporation	
NOMINATED BY: Oscar Leeser	DISTRICT: Mayor	
NAME OF APPOINTEE Michael Bray		
(Please verify correct spelling of name) E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
BUSINESS ADDRESS:		
CITY: El Paso ST: TX ZIP:	PHONE:	
HOME ADDRESS:		
CITY: El Paso ST: TX ZIP:	PHONE:	
DOES THE PROPOSED APPOINTEE HAVE A RELATIVE WORKING FOR THE CITY? IF SO, PLEASE PROVIDE HIS OR HER NAME, CITY POSITION AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE PROPOSED APPOINTEE: HAS APPOINTEE BEEN A MEMBER OF OTHER CITY BOARDS/COMMISSIONS/COMMITTES? IF SO, PLEASE PROVIDE NAMES AND DATES: EL PASO HOUSING FINANCE CORP BUILDING AND STANDARDS COMMISSION, PROPERTY FINANCE, ZBA LIST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED BY APPOINTEE IN EL PASO COUNTY (BY ADDRESS):		
WHO WAS THE LAST PERSON TO HAVE HELD THIS VACANT? NAME OF INCUMBENT:	POSITION BEFORE IT BECAME Michael Bray	
EXPIRATION DATE OF INCUMBENT: 11/18/2019 REASON PERSON IS NO LONGER IN OFFICE (CHECK ONE): TERM EXPIRED: X RESIGNED REMOVED		
DATE OF APPOINTMENT:	4/26/2022	
TERM BEGINS ON :	11/19/2019	
EXPIRATION DATE OF NEW APPOINTEE:	11/18/2025	
PLEASE CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	1 st TERM:	
	4 th TERM: X	
	UNEXPIRED TERM:	

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Housing Finance Corporation Act, Chapter 394 Local Government Code authorizes the creation of a Housing Finance Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso has approved the incorporation of the El Paso Housing Finance Corporation pursuant to the Housing Finance Corporations Act, which incorporation took place in 1979; and

WHEREAS, the Articles of Incorporation and the Articles of Amendment of the El Paso Housing Finance Corporation provide for appointment of members of the Board of Directors to be appointed by written resolution of the governing body of the City of El Paso, Texas.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

Michael Bray is appointed to the Board of Directors of the El Paso Housing Finance Corporation to fill the term that ends November 18, 2025.

APPROVED this day of	, 2022.	
	CITY OF EL PASO	
ATTEST:	Oscar Leeser Mayor	_
	Mayor	
Laura D. Prine		
City Clerk		
ADDROVED AS TO FORM		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
What was the same of the same		
Karla M. Nieman		
City Attorney		

Michael Bray

I have been serving the City of El Paso in many capacities over the past few years to include:

- President, El Paso Property Finance Authority
- · Vice-President, El Paso Housing Finance Corporation
- · Commissioner, City of El Paso Building & Standards Commission
- · Participant, Emergency Shelter Grant committee

I also serve in other state and local boards & commissions:

- Texas Real Estate Commission, Broker/Lawyer Committee
- Commissioner, Texas Department of Housing & Community Affairs, MH Board (Governor's appointee)
- Regional Vice President, Texas Association of Realtors®
- Director, Texas Association of Realtors® Housing Opportunity Fund
- Director, Frontera Land Alliance
- · Non-Attorney Mediator of the Year, El Paso Bar Association
- Faculty Instructor, Texas Realtors® University
- Instructor, Real Estate Academy of El Paso
- Director, Rio Grande Council of Governments Dispute Resolution Center Advisory Board

Please contact me if you have any further questions.

Michael Bray, ABR, CSP, GRI, eCertified Sales Manager